## Attorney Docket No. 016301-036012US

Form PTO-1595 Recordation For (Rev. 10-02) DATE NOT				artment of Commerce and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONL	SONLY		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks. Please reco	The attached origin	el documents or co	ny thereof
I. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name	and address of rec	elving party(ies)	
Scott J. Weigel	Name	: Air Products an	id Chemicals, I	nc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Image: Conveyance:         3. Nature of conveyance:       Image: Conveyance:         Image: Conveyance:       Image: Conveyance:	er City: A	al Address: Address: 7201 Ha Allentown s I name(s) and addr	State: PA	ZIP: 18195 17 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: <u>9/30/03, 10/1/03, 10/3/03</u>				
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>				
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution	date of the applica	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/636,517	B. Pa	atent No(s):		
Additi	onal numbers attached? 🔲 Y	'es 🖾 No		
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	dence <u>6. Total n</u>	umber of application	ons and patents i	involved 1
Name: Patrick R. Jewik TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	REW LLP	ee (37 CFR 3.41): - ] Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be		· · ·
	8. Depos	t account number.	20-1430	
	(Attach dup	licate copy of this pag	ge if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
<ul> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Patrick R. Jewik</li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Atty. Reg. No. 40,456</li> </ul>	egoing information is true and Signature	nd correct and any	attached copy /-2-/3 Da	
Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, at	tachments and docum	nents: 5	
Mail documents to t Mail	pe recorded with required co Stop Assignment Recordation or of the U.S. Patent and Trade P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-145	ver sheet informatio Services mark Office	n to:	

PATENT REEL: 014175 FRAME: 0636 Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Lee A. Senecal James E. Mac Dougall Harcesh Thridandam

- 2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(les): (Continued from Page 1)
- 3. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s); (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

60092887 vi

.

## PATENT REEL: 014175 FRAME: 0637



Attorney Docket No.: 004675/USA/P01/PDD/ELK/JW TTC No.: 016301-036012US

## ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	Scott J. WEIGEL 246 Elm Road Allentown, PA 19104	2)	Lee A. SENECAL 1302 Via Christina Vista, CA 92084
3)	James E. MACDOUGALL 7410 Gun Club Road New Tripoli, PA 18066	4)	THREDANDAM Hareesh THRIDINAM H.2. 10/5/03 1690 Countryside Drive Vista, CA 920821 J.2. 10/2/03

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

1

## IONIC ADDITIVES FOR EXTREME LOW DIELECTRIC CONSTANT CHEMICAL FORMULATIONS

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on August 7, 2003, under Application No. 10/636,517, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Air Products and Chemicals, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7201 Hamilton Blvd., Allentown, PA 18195 (hereInafter referred to as Assignee), Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest
  - (a) in and to said Application and said Invention;
  - (b) In and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise;
  - (C) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and
  - (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee
  - (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, the and interest herein conveyed;
  - (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute,

- divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents;
- (d) for filling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patent
   (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and
- (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1) October 1	, 2003 Acal MEIGEL Employee No. AIR PRODUCTS	
2) <u>October 3</u>	, 2003 Lee A. SENECAL Employee No. AIR PRODUCTS	\$
3) <u>Serren Ben 30</u>	, 2003 James E. MACDOUGALL Employee No. AIR PRO	DUCTS
4) <u>OCTOBER 3</u>	, 2003 <u>Iprush Jondan An</u> Marcesh THRIDINAM Employee No. AIR PRODUK	
143 v1	THRIDANDAM 74-2- 10/3/03	

<u>^'</u> ¬